ZATNIP Phase III Project No. 10-FM-IF-0004

Project No. 10-FM-IF-0004					ed on 11/16/10														
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITIES	н	emphill	Eutaw		S.J. Louis		RaCON		John Plott		Reynolds		John D. Stephens		Garney	
			AS BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT								
2010100	Clearing and Grubbing	LUMP	1	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$37,000.13	\$37,000.13	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$142,000.00	\$142,000.00	\$48,400.00	\$48,400.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$56,250.00	\$56,250.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
2020500	Removal of Asphalt Surfacing and Base	SY	110	\$5.00	\$550.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$7.00	\$770.00	\$1.50	\$165.00	\$5.75	\$632.50	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00
2020900	Saw Cutting Concrete or Asphalt	LF	125	\$8.00	\$1,000.00	\$9.00	\$1,125.00	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$6.00	\$750.00	\$6.00	\$750.00	\$4.15		\$5.00	\$625.00	\$3.00	\$375.00
4010100	Traffic Maintenance Aggregate (Truck Measure)	CY	30	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$45.05	\$1,351.50	\$76.50	\$2,295.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00
4020306	Aggregate Surface Course (6" Thick)	SY	1830	\$15.00	\$27,450.00	\$12.00	\$21,960.00	\$20.00	\$36,600.00	\$13.00	\$23,790.00	\$8.53	\$15,609.90	\$55.75		\$15.00	\$27,450.00	\$16.00	\$29,280.00
5011100	Restore Asphalt Concrete Pavement and Bas	SY	110	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$80.00	\$8,800.00	\$75.00	\$8,250.00	\$79.00	\$8,690.00	\$85.45	\$9,399.50	\$70.00	\$7,700.00	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$95.00	\$10,450.00
7050112	12" Thick Riprap	SY	1210	\$37.00	\$44,770.00	\$22.00	\$26,620.00	\$50.00	\$60,500.00	\$39.00	\$47,190.00	\$31.13	\$37,667.30	\$42.00	\$50,820.00	\$25.00	\$30,250.00	\$38.00	\$45,980.00
8013000	Limestone Bedding and Backfill	CY	500	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$60.00	\$30,000.00	\$55.00	\$27,500.00	\$65.00	\$32,500.00	\$56.94	\$28,470.00	\$72.00	\$36,000.00	\$62.25	\$31,125.00	\$65.00	\$32,500.00
8013100	Sand Backfill	CY	2500	\$15.00	\$37,500.00	\$30.00	\$75,000.00	\$20.00	\$50,000.00	\$19.00	\$47,500.00	\$13.30	\$33,250.00	\$26.00	\$65,000.00	\$17.10	\$42,750.00	\$45.00	\$112,500.00
8013200	Select Material for Backfill	CY	500	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$23.00	\$11,500.00	\$13.30	\$6,650.00	\$31.00	\$15,500.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00
804010S	Unrestrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (48")	LF	22760	\$210.00	\$4,779,600.00	\$243.00	\$5,530,680.00	\$258.00	\$5,872,080.00	\$239.00	\$5,439,640.00	\$258.54	\$5,884,370.40	\$238.00	\$5,416,880.00	\$278.80	\$6,345,488.00	\$265.00	\$6,031,400.00
804041S	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (48'	LF	3500	\$318.00	\$1,113,000.00	\$320.00	\$1,120,000.00	\$331.00	\$1,158,500.00	\$319.00	\$1,116,500.00	\$344.24	\$1,204,840.00	\$307.00	\$1,074,500.00	\$361.20	\$1,264,200.00	\$348.00	\$1,218,000.00
8045001	Fittings	TONS	125	\$2,500.00	\$312,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$625,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.25	\$6,500.00	\$812,500.00	\$6,329.00	\$791,125.00	\$5,875.00	\$734,375.00	\$5,700.00	\$712,500.00	\$5,700.00	\$712,500.00
804800L	Plug Valve (24")	EACH	2	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$20,400.00	\$40,800.00	\$27,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$27,628.90	\$55,257.80	\$28,750.00	\$57,500.00	\$26,300.00	\$52,600.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00
804800S	Plug Valve (48")	EACH	2	\$80,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$72,166.53	\$144,333.06	\$78,000.00	\$156,000.00	\$71,600.00	\$143,200.00	\$79,500.00	\$159,000.00
804920S	Force Main Tie-In (48")	EACH	2	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$11,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,350.00	\$20,700.00	\$5,690.00	\$11,380.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
817001Z	66" Jacked and Bored Casing	LF	540	\$1,500.00	\$810,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$864,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$756,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$864,000.00	\$1,327.00	\$716,580.00	\$1,375.00	\$742,500.00	\$1,190.00	\$642,600.00	\$1,590.00	\$858,600.00
8211101	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanur	LUMP	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$30,164.20	\$30,164.20	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
9020101	Remove Existing Fence and Replace with New Fence	LF	5550	\$19.00	\$105,450.00	\$8.00	\$44,400.00	\$5.00	\$27,750.00	\$13.50	\$74,925.00	\$7.85	\$43,567.50	\$10.00	\$55,500.00	\$15.45	\$85,747.50	\$9.00	\$49,950.00
9021100	Field Fence Single Drive Gate	EACH	7	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$459.00	\$3,213.00	\$1,215.00	\$8,505.00	\$1,115.00	\$7,805.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00
9021200	Field Fence Double Drive Gate	EACH	2	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$756.00	\$1,512.00	\$1,525.00	\$3,050.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
9021300	Rebuilt Fence	LF	20	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$13.50	\$270.00	\$32.00	\$640.00	\$25.00	\$500.00
9030200	Temporary Hay Bales	EACH	200	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$14.00	\$2,800.00	\$13.00	\$2,600.00	\$9.00	\$1,800.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$13.00	\$2,600.00
9030500	Temporary Silt Fencinç	LF	15500	\$2.00	\$31,000.00	\$3.00	\$46,500.00	\$2.00	\$31,000.00	\$2.90	\$44,950.00	\$1.70	\$26,350.00	\$3.00	\$46,500.00	\$2.60	\$40,300.00	\$2.10	\$32,550.00
9030800	Seed	LB	6000	\$9.00	\$54,000.00	\$8.00	\$48,000.00	\$0.50	\$3,000.00	\$3.00	\$18,000.00	\$3.74	\$22,440.00	\$3.50	\$21,000.00	\$8.00	\$48,000.00	\$8.00	\$48,000.00
9030900	Fertilizer	LB	27000	\$0.60	\$16,200.00	\$0.50	\$13,500.00	\$0.10	\$2,700.00	\$0.40	\$10,800.00	\$0.63	\$17,010.00	\$1.00	\$27,000.00	\$0.30	\$8,100.00	\$0.30	\$8,100.00
9031000	Water	M-Gal	330	\$40.00	\$13,200.00	\$100.00	\$33,000.00	\$25.00	\$8,250.00	\$48.00	\$15,840.00	\$36.30	\$11,979.00	\$6.00	\$1,980.00	\$55.00	\$18,150.00	\$30.00	\$9,900.00
9031100	Straw Mulch	SY	131000	\$0.25	\$32,750.00	\$0.20	\$26,200.00	\$0.25	\$32,750.00	\$0.15	\$19,650.00	\$0.13	\$17,030.00	\$0.25		\$0.10	\$13,100.00	\$0.10	\$13,100.00
9031500	Slab Sod	SY	2000	\$4.00	\$8,000.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$7.00	\$14,000.00	\$4.00	\$8,000.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$4.25	\$8,500.00
9031600	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Pla	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$8,981.60	\$8,981.60	\$9,115.00	\$9,115.00	\$16,600.00	\$16,600.00	\$3,142.00	\$3,142.00
9050100	Temporary Signs and Barricades	LUMP	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
9079000	Driveway Crossing	LF	100	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$39.00	\$3,900.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00
9090100	Mobilization	LUMP	1	\$535,000.00	\$535,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$182,000.00	\$182,000.00	\$329,040.00	\$329,040.00	\$198,000.00	\$198,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$191,421.00	\$191,421.00
9900001	4" Air Release/Vacuum Valve	EACH	22	\$9,000.00	\$198,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$147,400.00	\$6,300.00	\$138,600.00	\$5,912.00	\$130,064.00	\$7,350.00	\$161,700.00	\$6,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$154,000.00
9900002	Temporary Timber Mats or Corduroy Road	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00
9900003	Railroad Flagman Allowanc	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
9900004	Utility Relocation Allowance	LUMP	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
													·						
				TOTAL	\$8,947,920.00	TOTAL	\$9,125,385.13	TOTAL	\$9,139,007.25	TOTAL	\$9,483,885.00	TOTAL	\$9,754,670.76	TOTAL	\$9,773,713.75	TOTAL	\$9,894,310.50	TOTAL	\$9,968,698.00

ZATNIP Phase III Project No. 10-FM-IF-0004

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITIES		Garver		icker		on-Smith		usso		Crawford		r Renda		Sterling
			_	UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	Clearing and Grubbing	LUMP		\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	+,	\$185,856.00	\$54,104.26		\$67,500.00	\$67,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00
	Removal of Asphalt Surfacing and Base	SY	110	\$4.00	\$440.00	\$8.00	\$880.00	\$10.62	\$1,168.20	\$9.15		\$8.00	\$880.00	\$4.00	\$440.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00
	Saw Cutting Concrete or Asphalt	LF	125	\$4.00	\$500.00	\$8.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.62	\$1,077.50	\$3.36		\$5.00	\$625.00	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$15.00	\$1,875.00
	Traffic Maintenance Aggregate (Truck Measure)	CY	30	\$52.00	\$1,560.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$67.63		\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00
	Aggregate Surface Course (6" Thick)	SY	1830	\$31.00	\$56,730.00	\$16.00	\$29,280.00	\$12.19	\$22,307.70	\$14.98		\$20.00	\$36,600.00	\$10.00	\$18,300.00	\$30.00	\$54,900.00
	Restore Asphalt Concrete Pavement and Bas	SY	110	\$97.00	\$10,670.00	\$75.00	\$8,250.00	\$106.20	\$11,682.00	\$55.96	\$6,155.60	\$70.00	\$7,700.00	\$40.00	\$4,400.00	\$110.00	\$12,100.00
7050112	12" Thick Riprap	SY	1210	\$32.00	\$38,720.00	\$75.00	\$90,750.00	\$41.15	\$49,791.50	\$50.84		\$40.00	\$48,400.00	\$40.00	\$48,400.00	\$35.00	\$42,350.00
8013000	Limestone Bedding and Backfill	CY	500	\$54.00	\$27,000.00	\$65.00	\$32,500.00	\$66.55	\$33,275.00	\$47.23		\$75.00	\$37,500.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$52.00	\$26,000.00
8013100	Sand Backfill	CY	2500	\$15.00	\$37,500.00	\$18.00	\$45,000.00	\$25.28	\$63,200.00	\$31.48		\$18.00	\$45,000.00	\$12.00	\$30,000.00	\$40.00	\$100,000.00
8013200	Select Material for Backfill	CY	500	\$9.00	\$4,500.00	\$18.00	\$9,000.00	\$25.57	\$12,785.00	\$26.86		\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00
804010S	Unrestrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (48")	LF	22760	\$298.00		\$257.00	\$5,849,320.00	\$277.31	\$6,311,575.60	\$284.43		\$299.83	\$6,824,130.80	\$332.50	\$7,567,700.00	\$336.00	\$7,647,360.00
804041S	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (48'	LF	3500	\$310.00	\$1,085,000.00	\$362.00	\$1,267,000.00	\$358.90	\$1,256,150.00	\$367.65	\$1,286,775.00	\$424.92	\$1,487,220.00	\$400.00	\$1,400,000.00	\$375.00	\$1,312,500.00
8045001	Fittings	TONS	125	\$5,200.00	\$650,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$587,500.00	\$6,053.59	\$756,698.75	\$7,536.13	\$942,016.25	\$7,710.62	\$963,827.50	\$5,000.00	\$625,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$250,000.00
804800L	Plug Valve (24")	EACH	2	\$31,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$28,146.47	\$56,292.94	\$28,620.77	\$57,241.54	\$30,719.25	\$61,438.50	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00
804800S	Plug Valve (48")	EACH	2	\$82,900.00	\$165,800.00	\$70,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$75,646.91	\$151,293.82	\$75,115.81	\$150,231.62	\$85,224.69	\$170,449.38	\$70,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$150,000.00
804920S	Force Main Tie-In (48")	EACH	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$14,207.78	\$28,415.56	\$10,860.97	\$21,721.94	\$8,129.09	\$16,258.18	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
817001Z	66" Jacked and Bored Casing	LF	540	\$1,500.00	\$810,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$864,000.00	\$1,484.67	\$801,721.80	\$1,604.49	\$866,424.60	\$1,848.00	\$997,920.00	\$1,200.00	\$648,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$648,000.00
8211101	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanur	LUMP	1	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$148,498.76	\$148,498.76	\$51,133.26	\$51,133.26	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
9020101	Remove Existing Fence and Replace with New Fence	LF	5550	\$15.00	\$83,250.00	\$20.00	\$111,000.00	\$16.41	\$91,075.50	\$17.29	\$95,959.50	\$12.00	\$66,600.00	\$7.00	\$38,850.00	\$20.00	\$111,000.00
9021100	Field Fence Single Drive Gate	EACH	7	\$700.00	\$4,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,184.17	\$8,289.19	\$1,247.96	\$8,735.72	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
	Field Fence Double Drive Gate	EACH	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,486.85	\$2,973.70	\$1,566.94		\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
	Rebuilt Fence	LF	20	\$32.00	\$640.00	\$37.00	\$740.00	\$47.79	\$955.80	\$35.82		\$10.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
	Temporary Hay Bales	EACH	200	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$13.81	\$2,762.00	\$14.55		\$15.54	\$3,108.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$14.00	\$2,800.00
9030500	Temporary Silt Fencing	LF	15500	\$2.00	\$31,000.00	\$2.50	\$38,750.00	\$2.23	\$34,565.00	\$2.35	\$36,425.00	\$2.55	\$39,525.00	\$2.00	\$31,000.00	\$3.00	\$46,500.00
9030800	Seed	LB	6000	\$8.10	\$48,600,00	\$8.80	\$52,800.00	\$8.50	\$51.000.00	\$8.95	\$53,700.00	\$0.56	\$3,360,00	\$2.50	\$15,000.00	\$10.00	\$60.000.00
9030900		LB	27000	\$0.30	\$8,100.00	\$0.46	\$12,420.00	\$0.32	\$8,640.00	\$0.34		\$0.11	\$2,970.00	\$1.50	\$40,500.00	\$0.30	\$8,100.00
9031000		M-Gal	330	\$15.00	\$4,950.00	\$30.00	\$9,900.00	\$53.10	\$17,523.00	\$72.92		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$990.00	\$10.00	\$3,300.00
	Straw Mulch	SY	131000	\$0.10	\$13,100.00	\$0.30	\$39,300.00	\$0.11	\$14,410.00	\$0.11	\$14,410.00	\$0.30	\$39,300.00	\$0.50	\$65,500.00	\$0.10	\$13,100.00
9031500		SY	2000	\$4.50	\$9,000.00	\$7.15	\$14,300.00	\$4.77	\$9,540.00	\$4.75		\$3.33	\$6,660.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$5.00	\$10,000,00
9031600	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,460.54	\$4,460.54	\$13,937.95		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
9050100	Temporary Signs and Barricades	LUMP	1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$21,240.68	\$21,240.68	\$19,027.16		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
	Driveway Crossing	LF	100	\$140.00	\$14.000.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$126.35	\$12,635.00	\$72.75	\$7,275.00	\$55.00	\$5.500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$113.00	\$11,300.00
	Mobilization	LUMP	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$834,810.00	\$834,810.00		\$270,578.82	\$42,105.45		\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
	4" Air Release/Vacuum Valve	EACH	22	\$6.500.00	\$143,000.00	\$6.500.00	\$143,000.00	\$6,281.32	\$138,189.04	\$6.053.73		\$7,924.29	\$174,334.38	\$6,500.00	\$143.000.00	\$6.000.00	\$132,000.00
	Temporary Timber Mats or Corduroy Road	LUMP	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$82,078.45	\$82,078.45	\$139,919.10	+,	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
	Railroad Flagman Allowance	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.000.00	\$20,000.00
	Utility Relocation Allowance	LUMP	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
0000004	Julity Telloodiloff / illowarioo	LOWII	'1	Ψ20,000.00	Ψ20,000.00	Ψ20,000.00	Ψ20,000.00	Ψ20,000.00	Ψ20,000.00	Ψ20,000.00	Ψ20,000.00	Ψ20,000.00	Ψ20,000.00	Ψ20,000.00	Ψ20,000.00	Ψ20,000.00	Ψ20,000.00
			-													+	
			-	TOTAL	\$10.432.240.00	TOTAL	\$10.495.000.00	TOTAL	\$10.709.056.85	TOTAL	\$10,776,741.89	TOTAL	\$11.484.756.74	TOTAL	\$11.621.005.00	TOTAL	\$11,842,485.00
			-		Ţ.0, IOZ,Z-70.00		÷ 10, 100,000.00		÷ . 0,1 00,000.00		+ 10,1 1 0,1 1 1100		÷ 1 1, 10 1,1 00.1 1		Ţ,GZ.,GGG.00		Ţ. 1,0 12, 100.00

ZATNIP Phase III Project No. 10-FM-IF-0004

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION		QUANTITIES	Ma	organ	FRF	eucht	Allen & LeBlanc		
		<u> </u>	AS BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE		
2010100	Clearing and Grubbing	LUMP	1	\$100,000.00		\$1,100,000.00				
	Removal of Asphalt Surfacing and Base	SY	110		\$2,420.00	\$10.00		•		
	Saw Cutting Concrete or Asphalt	LF	125	\$8.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00				
	Traffic Maintenance Aggregate (Truck Measure)	CY	30	\$42.00	\$1,260.00	\$75.00				
4020306	Aggregate Surface Course (6" Thick)	SY	1830	\$30.00	\$54,900.00	\$27.00	\$49,410.00	\$8.00	\$14,640.00	
	Restore Asphalt Concrete Pavement and Bas	SY	110	\$75.00	\$8,250.00	\$89.00				
7050112	12" Thick Riprap	SY	1210	\$50.00	\$60,500.00	\$78.00	\$94,380.00	\$75.00	\$90,750.00	
	Limestone Bedding and Backfill	CY	500	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$75.00				
	Sand Backfill	CY	2500	\$30.00	\$75,000.00	\$22.00				
8013200	Select Material for Backfill	CY	500	\$24.00	\$12,000.00	\$30.00				
804010S	Unrestrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (48")	LF	22760	\$340.00	\$7,738,400.00	\$464.00	\$10,560,640.00	\$499.00	\$11,357,240.00	
804041S	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (48'	LF	3500	\$425.00	\$1,487,500.00	\$544.00	\$1,904,000.00	\$650.00	\$2,275,000.00	
8045001	Fittings	TONS	125	\$9,300.00	\$1,162,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,312,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,312,500.00	
	Plug Valve (24")	EACH	2	\$32,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$35,500.00	\$71,000.00	
804800S	Plug Valve (48")	EACH	2	\$86,000.00	\$172,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$170,000.00	
	Force Main Tie-In (48")	EACH	2	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00	
817001Z	66" Jacked and Bored Casing	LF	540	\$1,520.00	\$820,800.00	\$1,978.00	\$1,068,120.00	\$2,150.00	\$1,161,000.00	
8211101	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanur	LUMP	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	
9020101	Remove Existing Fence and Replace with New Fence	LF	5550	\$17.00	\$94,350.00	\$15.00	\$83,250.00	\$14.00	\$77,700.00	
9021100	Field Fence Single Drive Gate	EACH	7	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$9,450.00	
9021200	Field Fence Double Drive Gate	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	
9021300	Rebuilt Fence	LF	20	\$32.00	\$640.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	
9030200	Temporary Hay Bales	EACH	200	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	
9030500	Temporary Silt Fencinç	LF	15500	\$5.00	\$77,500.00	\$6.00	\$93,000.00	\$3.00	\$46,500.00	
9030800	Seed	LB	6000	\$10.00	\$60,000.00	\$14.00	\$84,000.00	\$9.00	\$54,000.00	
9030900	Fertilizer	LB	27000	\$0.50	\$13,500.00	\$1.30	\$35,100.00	\$0.50		
9031000		M-Gal	330	\$50.00	\$16,500.00	\$1.00				
9031100	Straw Mulch	SY	131000	\$0.25	\$32,750.00	\$1.10	\$144,100.00	\$0.20	\$26,200.00	
	Slab Sod	SY	2000	\$7.00	\$14,000.00	\$10.00				
9031600	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Pla	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00	
9050100	Temporary Signs and Barricades	LUMP	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	
9079000	Driveway Crossing	LF	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$145.00	\$14,500.00	
9090100	Mobilization	LUMP	1	\$665,000.00	\$665,000.00	\$730,000.00	\$730,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	
9900001	4" Air Release/Vacuum Valve	EACH	22	\$12,000.00	\$264,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$165,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$187,000.00	
9900002	Temporary Timber Mats or Corduroy Road	LUMP	1	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$36,500.00	\$36,500.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	
9900003	Railroad Flagman Allowance	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
9900004	Utility Relocation Allowance	LUMP	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
				_						
				TOTAL	\$13,273,270.00	TOTAL	\$18,291,120.00	TOTAL	\$18,384,555.00	